
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16X319 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  4 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008889 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May  6 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4792
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

FOURTH PLAIN AND 39TH ST
- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
16X319

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2016
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0051(296)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650980

6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105
MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

535000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD

WOODLAND   WA  986748283
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -82.17 % 60.43 %

5,000.00 -23,050.00 45,000.00 16,950.0028,050.00

25.0000
2 REMOVING CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK

731.0000 S.F. 212.50 % 30.0000 275.00 %

18,275.00 12,427.00 21,930.00 16,082.00
8.0000

5,848.00

40.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

113.0000 L.F. 14.29 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

4,520.00 565.00 3,390.00 -565.00
35.0000
3,955.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 403.50 % 215.59 %

5,035.02 4,035.02 3,155.85 2,155.851,000.00
5 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 100.00 % 80.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 900.00 400.00500.00

STOCKPILING

45.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE IN STOCKPILE 

10.0000 TON 125.00 % 150.0000 650.00 %

450.00 250.00 1,500.00 1,300.00
20.0000
200.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1,250.0000
7 COMMERCIAL HMA 

2.5000 TON 400.00 % 1,000.0000 300.00 %

3,125.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,875.00
250.0000
625.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

450.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY 125.00 % 400.0000 100.00 %

3,600.00 2,000.00 3,200.00 1,600.00
200.0000
1,600.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

500.0000
9 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 376.19 % 200.0000 90.48 %

500.00 395.00 200.00 95.00
105.0000
105.00

10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,000.00 9,000.009,000.00

TRAFFIC

46.0000
11 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

105.0000 L.F. 17.95 % 70.0000 79.49 %

4,830.00 735.00 7,350.00 3,255.00
39.0000
4,095.00

46.0000
12 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

95.0000 L.F. 76.92 % 70.0000 169.23 %

4,370.00 1,900.00 6,650.00 4,180.00
26.0000
2,470.00

82.5000
13 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

13.0000 EACH 111.54 % 70.0000 79.49 %

1,072.50 565.50 910.00 403.00
39.0000
507.00

1.1000
14 PLASTIC LINE 

1380.0000 L.F. -26.67 % 0.9500 -36.67 %

1,518.00 -552.00 1,311.00 -759.00
1.5000

2,070.00

1.8400
15 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1030.0000 L.F. -21.70 % 1.6000 -31.91 %

1,895.20 -525.30 1,648.00 -772.50
2.3500

2,420.50

9.9500
16 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

110.0000 S.F. 80.91 % 8.6500 57.27 %

1,094.50 489.50 951.50 346.50
5.5000
605.00

14.6600
17 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

40.0000 L.F. 62.89 % 12.7500 41.67 %

586.40 226.40 510.00 150.00
9.0000
360.00

281.7500
18 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

5.0000 EACH 87.83 % 245.0000 63.33 %

1,408.75 658.75 1,225.00 475.00
150.0000
750.00
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TRAFFIC

200.0000
19 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

1.0000 EACH 400.00 % 65.0000 62.50 %

200.00 160.00 65.00 25.00
40.0000
40.00

525.0000
20 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.5800 HUND -7.89 % 450.0000 -21.05 %

304.50 -26.10 261.00 -69.60
570.0000
330.60

21 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 326.30 % 300.00 %

8,526.00 6,526.00 8,000.00 6,000.002,000.00
22 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1

L.S. 78.00 % 95.07 %

97,897.32 42,897.32 107,290.00 52,290.0055,000.00
23 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2

L.S. 143.89 % 180.77 %

197,839.56 116,719.56 227,762.00 146,642.0081,120.00
24 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 50.00 % 200.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.0010,000.00
25 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -59.46 % -39.19 %

30,000.00 -44,000.00 45,000.00 -29,000.0074,000.00
26 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 128.80 % -33.33 %

34,320.00 19,320.00 10,000.00 -5,000.0015,000.00

35.0000
27 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

52.0000 S.F. 105.88 % 16.0000 -5.88 %

1,820.00 936.00 832.00 -52.00
17.0000
884.00

34.5000
28 CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK

601.0000 S.F. 146.43 % 36.0000 157.14 %

20,734.50 12,320.50 21,636.00 13,222.00
14.0000
8,414.00
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TRAFFIC
29 ITS  INTERCONNECT SYSTEM

L.S. 14.90 % -24.87 %

30,448.94 3,948.94 19,910.00 -6,590.0026,500.00

OTHER ITEMS
30 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICTS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
31 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
32 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
33 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
34 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
35 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -64.00 % 0.00 %

900.00 -1,600.00 2,500.00 0.002,500.00

$515,274.19 47.24% $594,590.35 69.91% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 2ND BIDDER  REJECTED 

$349,952.10CONTRACT TOTAL

$515,274.19 $594,590.35BASE TOTAL 47.24% 69.91%$349,952.10

LOW BIDDER REJECTED 2ND BIDDER REJECTED


